
Ysgol Gynradd Cwmnedd Primary School 
New Street, Glynneath, SA11 5AA 

Telephone: 01639 720220 
email: Office@cwmnedd.npt.school 
Website: cwmnedd.j2bloggy.com 

Twitter:@Cwmneddprimary1 

Headteacher/Pennaeth: Miss S. A. Harwood 
Article 3: Everyone that works with children should do the best for them 

 
Monday 22nd September 2025 

Dear Cwmnedd Families, 
 
This week looks to be another busy week at Cwmnedd Primary School with our Year 6 starting their swimming block, 
wellbeing sessions starting for Year 5 and Relationship Based Play starting for our Year 1 families (see below).  We also 
have our MacMillan Coffee Afternoon to look forward to at the end of this week. 
 

Meet the Teacher Meetings 

Thank you to our Cwmnedd Families who were able to attend our Meet the Teacher sessions over the past two 
weeks.  Staff will be sharing with families their plans for this half term so that you know what our focus for learning is 

at school.  We hope to arrange more Family Engagement sessions with our classes as we move through the ter, 

 

Family Engagement - Relationship Based Play Sessions – Year 1 Families 

On Wednesday 24th September 2025, we will be welcoming Rhian Davies from the Children and Families Team to 
run a 5 week Stay and Play Session with our Year 1 Families and their child.  Miss Helen Rosser our Family 
Engagement Officer will also be there.  Session starts at 2pm in the School Hall until the end of the school day.  

  
For more information or to book contact Rhian Davies, Children and Families Team on 07805 817853 

Or contact school to speak with Miss Harwood or Miss Helen Rosser. 

 

Attendance for Week ending Friday 19.09.25 

Improving our school’s attendance is a priority for us again this year. 
Our Whole School Attendance Target for the year is 92% 

 
Whole school attendance for week ending 19.09.25 was 91%  

LLONGYFARCHIADAU to our Year 6 class for the highest attendance for last week with A FANTASTIC 98%!! 
Class Attendances for week ending 19.09.25 

Nursery 80% Year 3/4 92% 

Reception 85% Year 4/5 90% 

Year 1/2 87% Year 6 98% 

 

MacMillan Coffee Afternoon – Friday 26th September 2025 

This Friday afternoon, 26th September 2025, we will be hosting our MacMillan Coffee Afternoon to 
raise money for MacMillan Cancer Care from 2.00pm in our Sports Barn.  

£1.00 for a cake and cuppa plus we will have raffle tickets on sale for £1.00 per strip for our 
MacMillan Celebration Cake. 

We would be grateful if families are able to donate cakes for us to sell and ask that they are sent in from Wednesday 
of this week onwards. 

We will be welcoming members of Peniel Church who will be helping us to support this wonderful 
charity and hope that you can make it. 

Children will be able to join families for the event and can be collected from 1.50pm 

 
 
 
 



 

Dates for your diary for Academic Year 2025 - 2026 
Below are some key dates for your diary for the new academic year.  I have tried to include all term starts and ends 

and Inset Days that are planned. We will keep you informed of any new dates when we know them. 

Autumn Term 2025 

Monday 22nd September to Friday 3rd 
October 2025 

Swimming Block for Year 6 – more information to follow 

Thursday 25th September 2025 Building Blocks Weekly Wellbeing Sessions for Year 5 begins 

Friday 26th September 2025 MacMillan Coffee Afternoon – more information to follow 

Tuesday 30th September 2025 Year 6 Transition Day to Llangatwg Community School 

Friday 10th October 2025 Young Minds - Hello Yellow Day – World Mental Health Day 

Thursday 16th October 2025 Year 6 – Visit to Theatr NaNog Production 

Monday 20th October 2025 Year 5 and Year 6 to Llangatwg Production of High School Musical 

Friday 24th October 2025 End of half term 

Autumn Second Half Term 2025 

Monday 3rd November 2025 Inset Day for staff 

Tuesday 4th November 2025 School starts for children 

Date to be confirmed Scholastic Book Fair 

WB – Monday 10th November 2025 Learner Progress Meetings – dates to be confirmed this term 

Friday 14th November 2025 World Diabetes Awareness Day 

Friday 12th December 2025 Cwmnedd Christmas Fete – pm  

Tuesday 16th December 2025 Christmas Concert for Nursery/Reception am 

Wednesday 17th December 2025 Christmas Concerts for Year 1/2 morning; and Year 4/5 afternoon 

Thursday 18th December 2025 Christmas Concerts for Year 3/4 morning; and Year 6 afternoon 

Friday 19th December 2025 End of Autumn Term 2025 

Spring Term 2026 

Monday 5th January 2026 Inset Day for staff 

Tuesday January 2026 School starts for children 

Friday 13th February 2026 End of half term 

Spring Second Half Term 2026 

Monday 23rd February 2026 School Starts for children 

Friday 27th March 2026 End of Spring Term 

Summer Term 2026 

Monday 13th April 2026 School starts for children 

Friday 22nd May 2026 End of half term 

Summer Second Term 2026 

Monday 1st June 2026 School starts for children 

Monday 29th June 2026 Cluster Inset Day for staff 

Tuesday 30th June 2026 School starts for children 

Friday 17th July 2026 Summer Term ends for children 

Monday 20th July 2026 Inset Day for staff 

If you have any queries or questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at school, 
Best wishes  
Miss S A Harwood  
Headteacher 
 

Right of the Month for September 
2025: 

Article 28 
The right to learn and go to school  

 


